
 

 

      LAUNCESTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB LIMITED 

       Lower Wembsworthy  Farm Saturday 30th December 2023 
 
Expert 

Freddie Lintell      4 

Keelan Hancock  7 

Simon James   22 

Finlay Clarke   28 

James Bright   34 

Jamie Tappin   53 

 

 

Clubman 

Phil Wickett   4 

Gerald Spiers   21 

Dave Price   23   

Tony Dinham   45 

Gavin Hunt   46 

Mark Sweet   49 

Kieran Roy   51 (12clns) 

Adam Blacher   51 (9clns)  

Paul Tappin   53 

Ben Tippett   63 

John Harding   DNF 

Mick Thompson  DNF  

 

Sportsman 

David Williams  2  

Mike Jacobs   4 

Jon Souch   6 

Nick Howard   13 

Alan Barnes   15 (22clns) 

Tim Daw   15 (21clns) 

Adrian Wade   17 

Mia Baker   23 

Mark Trewin   26 

Simon Rogers   32 

Iona Pritchett   35 

Chris Price   36 

Julian Holmes   37 

David Lanyon   38 

Rob Stallard   42 

Finlay Loud   43 

Mike Holland   54 

Martin Loud   61  

 

 

    

 

Novice 

Ian Bassett   11 

Rob Billing   13 

Gary Tucker   17 (23clns) 

Mark Pickard   17 (23clns) 

David Osborne  17 (22clns) 

Jake Reynolds   20 

Jon Barnard   23 

John Sabotig   24 (20clns) 

Mike Wiltshire  24 (20clns) 

Stu Cann   31 (18clns) 

David Curtis   31 (16clns) 

Laurence Tomlin  32  

Bryan Yeo   35 

Antony Sluman  50 

Eldon Jackson   52 

Ian Ellacott   53 

Joe Lulham   57 

Ian Coward   82 

Matthew Price   96 

Simon Blacher   114 

Martin Randall  DNF 

Gavin Langford  DNF 

 

 

 

Beginner 

Chris Cuming   7 

Neil Langsford  13 

Sam Darke   20 

Dave Hollington  DNF 

 

 

Twinshock 

Tim Wooldridge  10 

Dave Parsons   29 

 

 

 

 

Pre 65 

Owen Clarke   20  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under 16s Expert 

Luke Clarke   50   

 

 

Under 16s Clubman  

George Lulham  48 

Matthew Vernon  70 

Ollie Harding   74 

 

 

Under 16s Sportsman  

Marcus Tucker  66 

 

 

Under 16s Novice 

Aiden Tappin   29 

Mikhayl Sluman     38 

Lilli-Jo Bassett  67 

Tyler Cole   82 

 

 

Under 16s Beginner 

Jack Miles   29 

Alfie Hollington  DNF 

 

 

Under 13s Novice 

Mark Vernon   30 

Billy Tappin    67 

 

 

Under 13s Beginner 

Ashley Cuming  2 

NJay Howard   10 

Owen Billing   18 

Jenson Daw   27 
Tommy Cuming  46



 

 

  OBSERVER Dave W Hazel  Martin H John L Jayne Darren L Bonham Jackie     

No NAME SEC 1 SEC 2 SEC 3 SEC 4 SEC 5 SEC 6 SEC 7 SEC 8 TOTAL CLEANS 

1 Tim Wooldridge 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 10 27 

2 Rob Stallard 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 2 3 42 13 

3 Tyler Cole 1 1 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 5 3 1 5 5 5 5 3 2 0 2 3 1 3 1 3 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 82 2 

4 Ollie Harding 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 74 9 

5 John Harding 5       5       3 0 1 5 5 1 5 5 5 3 3   5 5 5 5 0 0     5       DNF 3 

6 Mike Holland 5 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 5 0 0 0 5 2 5 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 54 10 

7 Neil Langsford 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 26 

8 Mike Wiltshire 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 24 20 

9 David Osborne 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 17 22 

10 Ian Coward 5 3 1 0 3 3 3   3 2 1 2 5 2 3 5 0 3 0 0 5 3 3 3 2 1 1 2 3 5 5 5 82 4 

11 Martin Randall 2 1     0 0     1 2 0   1       1       2 1     1 0     3 5     DNF 4 

12 Mark Sweet 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 3 3 5 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 49 12 

13 Tony Dinham 5 0 0 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 45 12 

14 David Lanyon 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 38 14 

15 Sam Darke 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 

16 Alan Barnes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 15 22 

17 Jon Barnard 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 3 2 23 21 

18 Dave Parsons 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 29 18 

19 Ian Ellacott 0 1 0 1 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 3 3 3 53 14 

20 Lill-Jo Bassett 2 1 2 0 3 1 5 1 3 0 1 2 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 5 5 5 5 3 67 9 

21 Ian Bassett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 11 27 

22 Bryan Yeo 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 3 35 15 

23 Keelan Hancock 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 30 

24 Kieran Roy 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 3 5 2 0 0 3 2 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 51 12 

25 Gavin Hunt 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 2 5 1 1 3 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 46 12 

26 James Bright 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 1 2 5 1 1 0 3 1 2 0 1 34 15 

27 Eldon Jackson 3 0 0 2 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 3 3 3 3 52 9 

28 Mike Jacobs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 29 

29 Dave Hollington 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0     2       0 0 0 0 0       DNF 20 

30 Alfie Hollington 3 0 0 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3     5       0 1 1 1 0       DNF 5 

31 Adam Blacher 0 0 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 1 3 3 1 2 3 3 5 3 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 1 51 9 

32 Nick Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 13 23 



 

 

33 NJay Howard 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 28 

34 Simon Blacher 3 3 1 2 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 114 0 

35 Rob Billing 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 13 27 

36 Owen Billing 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 23 

37 Marcus Tucker 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 3 5 1 1 2 2 3 3 5 3 1 2 1 5 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 66 2 

38 Garry Tucker 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 1 17 23 

39 Tim Daw 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 15 21 

40 Jenson Daw 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 27 22 

41 Matt Price 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 2 3 5 2 2 2 3 3 3 5 96 1 

42 John Sabotig 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 3 2 3 3 24 20 

43 Stu Cann 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 5 31 18 

44 Matthew Vernon 5 0 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 2 2 3 2 5 5 3 5 0 1 0 0 3 5 2 3 70 10 

45 Mark Vernon 1 0 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 30 15 

46 Chris Cuming 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 28 

47 Ashley Cuming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 31 

48 Tommy Cuming 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 46 14 

49 Julian Holmes 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 37 19 

50 Mikhayl Sluman 0 1 5 2 3 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 38 16 

51 Jack Miles 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 29 20 

52 Antony Sluman 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 3 5 2 1 0 2 0 5 1 3 5 50 14 

53 Mark Pickard 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 17 23 

54 Simon Rogers 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 3 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2 1 3 1 32 19 

55 Ben Tippett 0 1 0 0 5 3 5 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 3 3 2 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 63 7 

56 Mia Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 23 21 

57 Phil Wickett 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 30 

58 Jake Reynolds 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 20 24 

59 David Curtis 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 3 31 16 

60 Aiden Tappin 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 29 18 

61 Paul Tappin 3 0 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 3 3 5 3 2 0 1 0 3 3 3 2 53 9 

62 Jamie Tappin 0 3 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 5 3 5 1 5 1 3 2 3 3 53 9 

63 Billy Tappin 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 1 0 5 3 5 5 5 67 12 

64 George Lulham 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 48 13 

65 Joe Lulham 2 1 0 0 5 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 5 5 0 1 2 3 1 0 5 5 1 0 1 0 2 2 3 2 2 1 57 9 

66 Laurence Tomlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 3 3 32 17 



 

 

67 Iona Pritchett 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 3 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 35 13 

68 Jon Souch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6 26 

69 Finlay Clarke 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 28 22 

70 Luke Clarke 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 3 3 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 50 11 

71 Owen Clarke 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 20 22 

72 Freddie Lintell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 28 

73 Finlay Loud 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 5 3 1 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 1 43 12 

74 Martin Loud 5 2 5 3 1 1 0 3 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 5 3 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 3 3 1 61 8 

75 Adrian Wade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 17 24 

76 Mark Trewin 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 26 20 

77 David Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 30 

78 Mick Thompson 0       0       0       5                                       DNF 3 

79 Gerald Spiers 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 25 

80 Dave Price 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 23 22 

81 Chris Price 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 36 12 

82 Simon James 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 19 

83 Gavin Langford 3               1       5       5       3       5       5       DNF 0 

 


